
www.infoexport.gc.ca

Infoexport URL: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ie- 
en/Office.jsp?oid=218

Other URL: http://www.minneapolis.gc.ca

Territories: Minnesota, Iowa (except the Quad-Cities), 
Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630

Major Holidays: 2007-11-22,2007-11-23,2007-12-25,
2007-12-26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -1

Mr. Kim Butler
Consul General
E-mail: kim.butler@international.gc.ca

Mr. Graham Rush
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: graham.rush@international.gc.ca

Mr. Murray Hardie
Consul
Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Economic and Trade Policy; 
Government Procurement; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Liaison with International 
Financial Institutions; Market Access; Science and 
Technology
E-mail: murray.hardie@international.gc.ca

Ms. Katherine Saba
Trade Commissioner
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced 
Materials; Agricultural Technology and Equipment; 
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: katherine.saba@international.gc.ca

Mr. Paul Hansen
Trade Commissioner
Bio-Industries; Environmental Industries; Health 
Industries
E-mail: paul.hansen@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Pamela Olson
Trade Commissioner
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Building Products;
Fish and Seafood Products
E-mail: pam.olson-lally@international.gc.ca

Mr. Andy Melnyk
Trade Commissioner-
Bio-Industries; Investment Promotion / Strategic 
Alliances; Science and Technology 
E-mail: andy.melnyk@international.gc.ca

Mr. Stephen Elliot
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
Aboriginal Products, Services and Technologies; Arts 
and Cultural Industries; Automotive; Chemicals; 
Consumer Products; Electric Power Equipment and 
Services; Forest Industries; Liaison with International 
Financial Institutions; Market Access; Metals,
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and 
Technology; Ocean Technologies; Oil and Gas 
Equipment and Services; Plastics; Rail and Urban 
Transit; Service Industries and Capital Projects; 
Tourism
E-mail: stephen.elliot@international.gc.ca

Mr. Steven Lang
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: steven.lang@intemational.gc.ca

Mr. Richard Ulrich
Consul
Trade Commissioner

Agriculture, Food and Beverages 
E-mail: richard.ulrich@intemational.gc.ca

Ms. Regine Clement
Trade Commissioner
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Building Products 
E-mail: cngny-td@intemational.gc.ca

Mr. John McCabe
Trade Commissioner
Consumer Products
E-mail: cngny-td@international.gc.ca

New Jersey

The Canadian Consulate Trade Office, 
New Jersey

Street Address:
10 Skyfield Drive

Princeton NJ, United States of America, 08540

Tel: (609) 333-9940
E-Mail: richard.lepage@international.gc.ca

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1630 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +0

Mr. Richard LePage
Consul
E-Mail: richard.lepage@international.gc.ca

Palo Alto

The Consulate General of Canada, Palo
Alto
Tel: 650-543-8800
Fax: 650-543-8844
E-Mail: palto@international.gc.ca

Territories: Northern California, Nevada (except Clark 
County), Hawaii and Guam

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830 - 1630 

Time Difference (E.S.T.): -3

Ms. Shabnam Parang
Trade Commissioner 
Advanced Materials; Information and 
Communications Technologies 
E-mail: palto@international.gc.ca

Rhiley Keegan
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: palto@international.gc.ca

New York

The Consulate General of Canada, New 
York

Street Address:
1251 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York, United States of America,
10020-1175

Tel: (212) 596-1650
Fax: (212) 596-1793
E-Mail: cngny-td@international.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL: http://www.newyork.gc.ca

Territories: Eastern and Southern parts of New York 
State, Connecticut, New Jersey; Other: Bermuda 

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0845-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +0

Nathalie Béchamp
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner 
E-mail: cngny-td@international.gc.ca

Karen Kennedy
Consul
Trade Commissioner
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Science 
and Technology
E-mail: cngny-ti@international.gc.ca

Anne Malepart
Consul
Trade Commissioner 
Arts and Cultural Industries 
E-mail: cngny-td@intemational.gc.ca

Mr. Christophe Borbola
Consul
Trade Commissioner -
Science and Technology
E-mail: cngny-td@international.gc.ca

Nicholas Lomasney
Trade Commissioner
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: cngny-td@international.gc.ca

Mr. Philippe Wahba
Trade Commissioner
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: cngny-td@intemational.gc.ca

Philadelphia

The Consulate of Canada, Philadelphia

Street Address:
1650 Market Street, 36th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA, United States, 19103 

Tel: 267-207-2721
Fax: 267-207-2722
E-Mail: phila@international.gc.ca 
Infoexport URL: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/can- 

am/philadelphia/

Territories: Eastern Pennsylvania, Delaware, and 
Camden County, New Jersey

Office Hours: Mon-Friday: 0900-1700 

Major Holidays: : 2007-11-22,2007-12-25,2007-12- 
26,2008-01-01, 2008-02-18, 2008-03-21,2008-04- 
04,2008-05-26, 2008-07-01, 2008-07-04,2008-09- 
01,2008-10-13,2008-12-25/26

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +0

Mr. David Weiner
Consul
Senior Trade Commissioner 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: david.weiner@intemational.gc.ca

Mr. Vincent Finn
Trade Commissioner
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: vincent.finn@international.gc.ca

Ms. Beth Pomper
Trade Commissioner
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Information and
Communications Technologies
E-mail; beth.pomper@international.gc.ca

Mrs. Helen Getka
Trade Commissioner Assistant 
E-mail: helen.getka@intemational.gc.ca
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